

## **Anderson Township Event Corps Expression of Interest**

7850 Five Mile Road, Anderson Township, Ohio 45230 (513) 688-8400, www.AndersonTownshipoh.gov

Anderson Township is recruiting Township residents, local businesses, and their employees, to join the newly formed Anderson Township Event Corps. This is a great opportunity to give back to your community and help to facilitate longstanding events and activities in the township.

Below are current opportunities for events or programs where volunteers are essential. Thank you for your interest and reach out to the designated contact person with any questions or to volunteer!

Date/Location (Tentative)	Event/Program	Volunteer Description	Volunteers Needed During These Times	Contact Person
April 27, 2024	Great	Litter Clean Up	8:00 a.m. to	Sarah Donovan
Anderson Center	American		12:00 p.m.	513-688-8607
(7850 Five Mile)	Clean Up			SDonovan@
				AndersonTownshipOH.gov
June 9, 2024	Anderson	Assist with Parade	9:30 a.m. to 4:30	Sarah Donovan
Various Locations	Township	Entries, Spectators,	p.m.	513-688-8607
	Garden Tour	Post-Parade Event		SDonovan@
				AndersonTownshipOH.gov
June-July (Several	Anderson	Review & Selection of	TBD	Steve Sievers
Dates)	Township	Annual Township		513-688-8604
Anderson Center	Beautification	Beautification Awards		SSievers@
(7850 Five Mile)	Awards			AndersonTownshipOH.gov
July 4, 2024	Anderson	Assist with Parade	8:00 a.m. to	Steve Sievers
Anderson	Township	Entries, Spectators,	12:00 p.m.	513-688-8604
Operations Center	Independence	Pre-Parade Run		SSievers@
(7954 Beechmont)	Day Parade			AndersonTownshipOH.gov
Nov. 11, 2023	Veterans' Day	Set Up & Removal of	4:00 p.m. to 8:00	Jennifer Sanders
Patriot Center	Dinner	Decorations, Assist	p.m.	513-688-8444
(6660 Clough Pike)		Visitors By Serving		JSanders@
		During Event		AndersonTownshipOH.gov
October 19, 2024	Fall Fest	Set Up & Removal of	2:00 p.m. to 9:00	Steve Sievers
Anderson Towne		Decorations, Assist	p.m.	513-688-8604
Center		Visitors During Event		SSievers@
(7500 Beechmont)				AndersonTownshipOH.gov
December 7, 2024	Anderson	Set Up & Removal of	3:00 p.m. to 7:00	Steve Sievers
Anderson Towne	Holiday	Decorations, Assist	p.m.	513-688-8604
Center	Festival	Visitors During Event		SSievers@
(7500 Beechmont)				AndersonTownshipOH.gov
ONGOING	Anderson	Litter Clean Up –	Varies/As	Sarah Donovan
Various Locations	Township	"Adopting" A Section	Determined by	513-688-8607
	Adopt-A-	of Road	Volunteer	SDonovan@
	Roadway			AndersonTownshipOH.gov

For more information regarding citizen volunteer committees such as those related zoning, the Township's Senior Center, trees, etc. please visit our website at <a href="https://www.AndersonTownshipOH.gov">www.AndersonTownshipOH.gov</a>, and click on "Committees".